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NETC 06‐4 Preventative Maintenance and 
Timing of Applications

Chairperson PetschingPaul Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2694 Ext. 
4218

ppetsch@dot.ri.gov

Member BrumMark Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

617‐951‐1362           Mark.Brum@dot.state.ma.us

Member LeeBryan Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐2478           Bryan.Lee@ct.gov

Member NashDeirdre (Dee) New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

DNash@dot.state.nh.us

Member Nener‐PlanteDerek J. Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐215‐0849           derek.nener‐plante@maine.gov

NETC 07‐1 In‐Place Response Mechanisms of 
Recycled Layers Due to 
Temperature and Moisture 
Variations

Chairperson PeabodyDale Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐624‐3305           dale.peabody@maine.gov

Member AndrewsLaurence 
(Larry)

Massachusetts Highway 
Department

617‐951‐0932           Laurence.Andrews@state.ma.us

Member BoisvertDenis M. New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐1545           dboisvert@dot.state.nh.us

Member DiFilippoJeffrey Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4137

jeffrey.difilippo@dot.ri.gov

Member KilpatrickDavid J. Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐3288           David.Kilpatrick@ct.gov
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NETC 09‐2 Effective Establishment of Native 
Grasses on Roadsides

Chairperson MoosmannRobert Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐624‐3107           robert.moosmann@maine.gov

Member BatchelorGeorge Massachusetts Highway 
Department

857‐368‐9179           george.batchelor@state.ma.us

Member FiedlerSusan L. Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐2086           Susan.Fiedler@ct.gov

Member GiuntaGuy New Hamshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐2171           ggiunta@dot.state.nh.us

NETC 09‐3 Advanced Composite Materials: 
Prototype Development and 
Demonstration

Chairperson PeabodyDale Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐624‐3305           dale.peabody@maine.gov

Member DaigleKevin New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐7408           KDaigle@dot.state.nh.us

Member JamalipourAli Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐3221           Alireza.Jamalipour@ct.gov

Member MooneyChristopher Vermont Agency of 
Transportation

802‐828‐1690           Christopher.Mooney@state.vt.us
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NETC 10‐3 Low Temperature and Moisture 
Susceptibility of RAP Mixtures with 
Warm Mix Technology

Chairperson BoisvertDenis M. New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐1545           dboisvert@dot.state.nh.us

Member ByrneMichael Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4135

mpbyrne@dot.ri.gov

Member EngstronBryan Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

617‐951‐0626           Bryan.Engstrom@dot.state.ma.us

Member KilpatrickDavid J. Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐3288           David.Kilpatrick@ct.gov

Member LawsonTroy Vermont Agency of 
Transportation

802‐828‐6925           troy.lawson@state.vt.us

NETC 13‐1 Development of High Early 
Strength Connections for 
Accelerated Bridge Construction

Chairperson SullivanMaura Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

857‐368‐9283           Maura.Sullivan@state.ma.us

Member AmrolJim New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐3151           jjamrol@dot.state.nh.us

Member Fitch, PEJennifer M. 
V.

Vermont Agency of 
Transportation

802‐828‐3042           Jennifer.Fitch@state.vt.us

Member HartChristopher Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4138

chart@dot.ri.gov

Member JamalipourAli Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐3221           Alireza.Jamalipour@ct.gov

Member LimaJosé Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4113

jlima@dot.ri.gov

Member RedmondMichael Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐624‐3271           michael.redmond@maine.gov
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NETC 13‐2 HMA Mixtures Containing Recycled 
Asphalt Shingles (RAS): Low 
Temperature and Fatigue 
Performance of Plant‐Produced 
Mixtures

Chairperson BoisvertDenis M. New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐1545           dboisvert@dot.state.nh.us

Member ByrneMichael Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4135

mpbyrne@dot.ri.gov

Member FontaineLeo Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐3180           Leo.Fontaine@ct.gov

Member LawsonTroy Vermont Agency of 
Transportation

802‐828‐6925           troy.lawson@state.vt.us

Member LiangJiang (John) Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4144

jiang.liang@dot.ri.gov

Member NarasEdmund Massachusetts Highway 
Department

617‐973‐8269           Edmund.Naras@dot.state.ma.us

Member Nener‐PlanteDerek J. Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐215‐0849           derek.nener‐plante@maine.gov
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NETC 13‐3 Improved Regionalization of QA 
Functions

Chairperson BakJan Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2524 Ext. 
4136

jan.bak@dot.ri.gov

Member BoisvertDenis M. New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐1545           dboisvert@dot.state.nh.us

Member CummingsKevin R. Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐592‐0907           kevin.cummings@maine.gov

Member GriecoJohn Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

John.Grieco@dot.state.ma.us

Member LauzonRobert Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐258‐0312           Robert.Lauzon@ct.gov

Member MorrisDonal Vermont Agency of 
Transportation

802‐828‐6923           donal.morris@state.vt.us

Member MulcahyRichard Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

617‐951‐1333           richard.mulcahy@state.ma.us

Member WillsmerTim Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

617‐951‐1347           timothy.wilsmer@state.ma.us
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NETC 14‐1 Measuring the Effectiveness of 
Competency Models for Job‐
Specific Professional Development 
of Engineers & Engineering 
Technicians

Alternate 
Chairperson

ArsenaultJanice Maine Department of 
Transportation

Janice.arsenault@maine.gov

Chairperson FletcherRhonda Maine Department of 
Transportation

Rhonda.fletcher@maine.gov

Member GrafJen New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐8025           JGraf@dot.state.nh.us

Member LauzonRobert Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐258‐0312           Robert.Lauzon@ct.gov

Member SissonKathleen Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐3260 
Ext.4459 

Kathleen.Sisson@dot.ri.gov

NETC 14‐2 Investigation of Northern Long‐
Eared Bat Roosting Sites on Bridges

Chairperson BostwickRichard Maine Department of 
Transportation

207‐592‐3904           richard.bostwick@maine.gov

Member DexterTimothy Massachusetts Highway 
Department

857‐368‐8794           Timothy.Dexter@state.ma.us

Member DubeMelilotus 
(Meli)

New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐1612           MDube@dot.state.nh.us

Member GingrasGlenn Vermont Agency of 
Transportation

802‐828‐3979           Glenn.Gingras@state.vt.us

Member HollandEmilie Rhode Island Department 
of Transportation

401‐222‐2023 Ext. 
4051

emilie.holland@dot.ri.gov

Member SaulAmanda M. Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐2939           Amanda.Saul@ct.gov
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NETC 14‐4 Optimizing future work zones in 
New England for safety

Alternate 
Chairperson

ChiangKevin Massachusetts Highway 
Department

Kevin.Chiang@dot.state.ma.us

Chairperson UllomWilliam Massachusetts 
Department of 
Transportation

857‐368‐9622           William.Ullom@dot.state.ma.us

Member HanksDana Maine Department of 
Transportation

dana.hanks@maine.gov

Member Hunter, P.E.Nickie New Hampshire 
Department of 
Transportation

603‐271‐2571           nhunter@dot.state.nh.us

Member LaLoneMichael W. Connecticut Department 
of Transportation

860‐594‐2768           Michael.LaLone@ct.gov
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